

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-08	67	Version:	2	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Professional Serv Ellen Salazar - Mandela High School	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/25/2012				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Com	mittee
On agenda:					Final action:	4/25/2012	
Enactment date:	4/25/2	2012			Enactment #:	12-1170	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between District and Ellen Salazar, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1) preparation of Academy certification report and documentation, 2) preparation and facilitation of ConnectEd certification visit, 3) coordination of annual student awards and 4) coordination of Model United Nations, through the period of December 1, 2011 through June 29, 2012 in the amount of \$4,800.00 increasing the amount not to exceed \$19,800.00. All other terms remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
•							
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:							
Indexes:			ndment N	lo. 1, I	PSA - Ellen Sala:	zar - Mandela High School	
Indexes: Code sections:			ndment N	lo. 1,⊺	PSA - Ellen Sala:	zar - Mandela High School	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	1. 12-		ndment N	lo. 1, I	PSA - Ellen Sala: Acti		Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between District and Ellen Salazar, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1) preparation of Academy certification report and documentation, 2) preparation and facilitation of ConnectEd certification visit, 3) coordination of annual student awards and 4) coordination of Model United Nations, through the period of December 1, 2011 through June 29, 2012 in the amount of \$4,800.00 increasing the amount not to exceed \$19,800.00. All other terms remain in full force and effect. [Enter body here].